H.C.R. No. 178

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, LuAnn Beck of J. W. Bishop Elementary School has
been named Teacher of the Year for 2001-2002 by the Everman
Independent School District; and

WHEREAS, A kindergarten teacher for 18 years, Mrs. Beck inspires her students to excel, and because of her exceptional instruction, her pupils are firmly set on the path to a bright future; and

8 WHEREAS, Mrs. Beck exemplifies the best in her noble 9 profession, and it is truly a privilege to recognize this 10 outstanding educator at this time; now, therefore, be it

11 RESOLVED, That the 78th Legislature of the State of Texas 12 hereby congratulate LuAnn Beck on her receipt of a 2001-2002 13 Teacher of the Year award and extend to her sincere best wishes for 14 success and happiness in the future; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for Mrs. Beck as an expression of high regard by the Texas House of Representatives and Senate.

Lewis

1

H.C.R. No. 178

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 178 was adopted by the House on May 10, 2003, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 178 was adopted by the Senate on May 31, 2003, by a viva-voce vote.

Secretary of the Senate

APPROVED: _____

Date

Governor